

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102403006 TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ONIB No. 0001-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
A Name of any fact that A	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lifespring Nutrition, Inc. 3.24.03	Name: Kenady Corporation
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 17851 SkyPark Circle, Ste G
Corporation-State	City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State California
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 01-23-03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/912,936	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	ittached Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ilse Harle DiPinto	registrations involved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: DiPinto & Shimokaji, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1301 Dove St., Ste 480	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address.	m a
City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip:92660	To 7 5
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	, ,
John Johnson WWW	03-19-03
	Signature Ver sheet, attachments, and document: Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

03/27/2003 ECDOPER 00000083 75912936

01 FC:8521 4

40.00 DR

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LifeSpring Nutrition, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a mailing address of P.O. Box 637, Pinole, California 94564 (the "Assignor"), owns the mark LIFESPRING (the "Mark") and the pending federal application for registration thereof with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Application Serial No. 75/912,936) (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Kenady Corporation, a California corporation with offices at 17851 Sky Park Circle, Suite G, Irvine, California 92614 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith and the Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Business Assets entered into as of December 31, 2002, which included, among other things, the transfer of the Mark and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the Application, and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this 23 day of January, 2003.

LIFESPRING NUTRITION, INC.

Daniel Dietrich

President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF California)

SS

COUNTY OF Contra Costa

On this 25 day of January, 2003 before me personally appeared Daniel Dietrich, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Assignor and that she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Assignor being duly authorized to do so and that said individual

acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignor.

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

- 1 -

\\MC - 62800/0008 - 241087 V1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0446

WENDY VISCUGLIA

Commission # 1380570 Notary Public - Callfornia

Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2006